Metal oxide varistors
Strap type
Series/Type:  SIOV- LS41K130 … 460QP
Ordering code:  B72241L0***K100
Date:  2007-04-13
Version:  f
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white" (or invisible). This ensures that the table disappears for the customer
PDF. To update the data sheet, click on the symbol "Preview" and then "Close". Please do not alter the header or
footer when copying the content.
Identification/Classification 1: (header 1 + top left header bar) Metal oxide varistors
Identification/Classification 2: (header 2 + bottom left header bar) Strap type
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B72241L0***K100
Series/Type: (top right header bar) SIOV- LS41K130 … 460QP
Preliminary data (optional): (if necessary)
Department: KB PD
Date: 2007-04-13
Prepared by : Carson Li
Release signed PE:
Release signed QS:
Modifications / Remarks: Document format modification
© EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
 Metal oxide varistors B72241L0***K100
 Strap type SIOV- LS41K130 … 460QP
SIOV nomenclature
LS  = Strap terminals for screw fixing or soldering
41  = Rated diameter 40 mm with improved electrical performance
K  = ±10% tolerance of varistor voltage at 1 mA
130 ... 460 = Max. AC voltage
Q  = Square disk
P  = Epoxy coating
Dimensional drawing in mm
Type L ±1.0 Tmax
LS41K130QP –3.5 8.1
LS41K140QP –3.3 8.2
LS41K150QP –3.2 8.3
LS41K230QP –2.0 9.0
LS41K250QP –1.8 9.2
LS41K275QP –1.6 9.4
LS41K320QP –1.1 9.9
LS41K385QP –0.4 10.6
LS41K420QP 0.0 10.9
LS41K440QP 0.2 11.1
LS41K460QP 0.4 11.4
LS41K...QP
EPCOS
KB PD 2007-04-13
Please read Important notes Page 2 of 8

VRMS VDC
Max. surge
current
(8/20 µs)
imax
Imax In
Max. energy
absorption
(2 ms)
Wmax
Average
power
dissipation
Pmax
SIOV- [V] [V] [kA] [kA] [kA] [J] [W]
LS41K130QP 130 170 50 45 20 310 1.4
LS41K140QP 140 180 50 45 20 340 1.4
LS41K150QP 150 200 50 45 20 360 1.4
LS41K230QP 230 300 50 45 20 460 1.4
LS41K250QP 250 320 50 45 20 490 1.4
LS41K275QP 275 350 50 45 20 550 1.4
LS41K320QP 320 420 50 45 20 640 1.4
LS41K385QP 385 505 50 45 20 800 1.4
LS41K420QP 420 560 50 45 20 910 1.4
LS41K440QP 440 585 50 45 20 950 1.4
LS41K460QP 460 615 50 45 20 960 1.4
Characteristics (25 °C)
Type
Varistor-
voltage